Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 42% 28% 30% 39% 33% 37% 37% 20% 38% 25%
Off on the wrong track 54% 56% 49% 60% 55% 49% 56% 57% 53% 70% 51% 40%
Not sure 11% 7% 10% 13% 15% 12% 11% 6% 10% 9% 10% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (741) (486) (514) (218) (230) (345) (207) (699) (126) (122) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 35% 14% 31% 69% 11% 68% 26% 39% 53% 32% 36% 36% 33%
Off on the wrong track 54% 80% 51% 22% 84% 24% 60% 54% 45% 58% 52% 53% 55%
Not sure 11% 6% 17% 9% 5% 7% 14% 7% 2% 10% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (370)  (401) (229)  (307)  (255)  (458) (222) (187) (189) (209) (364)  (238)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 26% 27% 18% 13% 22% 23% 31% 25% 10% 22% 13%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 20% 16% 22% 15% 21% 13% 20% 9% 18% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 11% 12% 12% 18% 10% 7% 10% 11% 18% 18%
Strongly disapprove 42% 48% 35% 49% 46% 36% 41% 47% 39% 66% 39% 34%
Not sure 6% 1% 6% 5% 8% 9% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (741) (486) (514) (218) (230) (345) (207) (699) (126) (122) (583)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 22% 6% 19% 50% 1% 58% 16% 26% 31% 24% 24% 22% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 8% 18% 33% 5% 30% 14% 21% 25% 16% 19% 19% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 16% 8% 7% 4% 14% 9% 11% 12% 10% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 42% 76% 35% 8% 86% 9% 47% 43% 32% 44% 38% 41% 47%
Not sure 6% 2% 12% 2% 0% 0% 8% 1% 0% 5% 8% 4% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (370)  (401)  (229)  (307)  (255)  (458) (222) (187) (189) (209) (364)  (238)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 31% 26% 28% 17% 40% 20% 34% 27% * 30% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 54% 57% 56% 52% 44% 63% 62% 57% * 54% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 15% 17% 17% 32% 16% 17% 4% 17% * 15% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 99% *
Unweighted N (384) (291) (234) (150) (73) (81) (146) (84) (303) (22) (44) (15)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 26% 20% 32% * 34% 21% 30% 31% 32% 24% 28% 23%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 47% 64% 54% * 54% 64% 56% 48% 48% 61% 57% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 28% 16% 14% * 11% 15% 15% 21% 20% 15% 15% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% * 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (384) (49) (149) (186) (19) (225) (133) (97) (99) (69) (90) (143) (82)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 54% 50% 50% 47% 52% 50% 52% 51% 52% 41% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 37% 38% 41% 41% 37% 40% 39% 39% 36% 47% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 13% 9% 12% 11% 9% 9% 10% 12% 12% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (558) (435) (222) (336) (128) (131) (184) (115) (359) (100) (73) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 59% 42%  21% 62% * 50% 50% 45% 53% 59% 43% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 35% 44%  49% 34% * 39% 41% 47% 39% 33% 43% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 13%  29% 4% * 12% 9% 8% 8% 9% 14% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  99% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (558) (313) (209) (36) (287) (26) (287) (123) (86) (112) (104) (203) (139)
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5A. Trump Tweets May 21, 2019 — Wow, Mark Levin’s new book opened at 1. It is great — keep it there for a long time! https://t.co/3F1xybksOR
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 14% 9% 13% 17% 27% 20% 2% 12% 12%
Good 14% 15% 14% 13% 18% 11% 15% 11% 15% 1% 11% 12%
OK 32% 24% 33% 30% 35% 38% 31% 22% 30% 30% 39% 42%
Bad 15% 16% 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 18% 15% 20% 16% 8%
Terrible 23% 25% 19% 27% 24% 23% 23% 22% 21% 37% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (731) (482) (507) (216) (230) (340) (203) (689) (126) (121) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 16% 38% 2% 42% 12% 22% 17% 13% 16% 19% 14%
Good 14% 6% 12% 27% 3% 31% 12% 13% 22% 19% 13% 12% 12%
OK 32% 27% 38% 28% 20% 24% 37% 27% 29% 33% 36% 29% 31%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 4% 27% 2% 14% 15% 16% 15% 11% 17% 18%
Terrible 23% 41% 20% 2% 48% 2% 25% 24% 15% 20% 24% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (366)  (396)  (227)  (304)  (253)  (454) (221) (184) (186) (207) (361)  (235)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 21, 2019 — Johnny, we will miss you — you did a great job! https://t.co/eXaASLgeSh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 18% 13% 14% 21% 24% 22% 2% 14% 15%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 12% 13% 13% 18% 15% 10% 13% 9%
OK 41% 37% 44% 38% 45% 42% 42% 33% 41% 39% 39% 48%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 1% 8% 20% 15% 11%
Terrible 16% 16% 13% 20% 20% 19% 13% 14% 14% 29% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (728) (481) (505) (215) (229) (339) (203) (688) (125) (120) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 19% 40% 2% 45% 14% 24% 19% 15% 18% 22% 15%
Good 14% 9% 12% 25% 7% 25% 11% 12% 26% 14% 16% 13% 14%
OK 41% 46% 42% 32% 42% 28% 45% 39% 42% 46% 42% 37% 43%
Bad 11% 15% 12% 3% 19% 1% 11% 8% 9% 1% 12% 10% 9%
Terrible 16% 27% 16% 1% 30% 0% 19% 16% 4% 14% 12% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (362)  (396)  (228)  (302)  (253)  (451) (220) (184) (182) (208) (363)  (233)
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5C. Trump Tweets May 21, 2019 — ....at a conclusion of NO COLLUSION and NO OBSTRUCTION! The Dems were unhappy with the outcome of
the $40 M Mueller Report, so now they want a do-over.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 10% 13% 24% 34% 25% 2% 13% 17%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 12% 7% 10% 10% 8% 12% 8%
OK 21% 15% 24% 18% 27% 25% 20% 10% 19% 20% 24% 33%
Bad 15% 12% 14% 16% 16% 19% 13% 13% 14% 22% 15% 11%
Terrible 34% 38% 27% 41% 34% 32% 36% 34% 32% 48% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (736) (482) (510) (215) (229) (341) (207) (694) (126) (119) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 20% 45% 0% 53% 16% 25% 21% 17% 23% 23% 17%
Good 10% 5% 9% 19% 2% 20% 8% 8% 17% 12% 8% 9% 10%
OK 21% 13% 26% 23% 11% 18% 22% 16% 23% 22% 24% 18% 20%
Bad 15% 17% 17% 9% 16% 6% 17% 15% 11% 21% 11% 16% 12%
Terrible 34% 62% 29% 4% 70% 2% 35% 36% 28% 29% 33% 34% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (366)  (398)  (228)  (306)  (254) (453 (222) (186) (188) (208) (362)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets May 21, 2019 — So even though | didn’t have to do it with Presidential Privilege, | allowed everyone to testify, including White
House Counsel Don McGahn (for over 30 hours), to Robert Mueller and the 18 Angry Trump-Hating Democrats, and they arrived....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 10% 13% 24% 34% 25% 2% 13% 17%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 12% 7% 10% 10% 8% 12% 8%
OK 21% 15% 24% 18% 27% 25% 20% 10% 19% 20% 24% 33%
Bad 15% 12% 14% 16% 16% 19% 13% 13% 14% 22% 15% 11%
Terrible 34% 38% 27% 41% 34% 32% 36% 34% 32% 48% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (736) (482) (510) (215) (229) (341) (207) (694) (126) (119) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 20% 45% 0% 53% 16% 25% 21% 17% 23% 23% 17%
Good 10% 5% 9% 19% 2% 20% 8% 8% 17% 12% 8% 9% 10%
OK 21% 13% 26% 23% 11% 18% 22% 16% 23% 22% 24% 18% 20%
Bad 15% 17% 17% 9% 16% 6% 17% 15% 11% 21% 11% 16% 12%
Terrible 34% 62% 29% 4% 70% 2% 35% 36% 28% 29% 33% 34% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (366)  (398)  (228)  (306)  (254) (453 (222) (186) (188) (208) (362)  (234)
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5E. Trump Tweets May 21, 2019 — | am pleased to announce my nomination of Barbara Barrett of Arizona, and former Chairman of the Aerospace
Corporation, to be the next Secretary of the Air Force. She will be an outstanding Secretary! FlyFightWin
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 12% 12% 22% 29% 22% 3% 15% 18%
Good 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 15% 12% 12% 16% 6% 8% 4%
OK 35% 31% 37% 34% 38% 38% 38% 25% 34% 39% 36% 47%
Bad 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 14% 11% 16% 12% 17% 22% 10%
Terrible 19% 19% 15% 22% 18% 21% 17% 18% 16% 35% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (731) (480) (506) (215) (228) (340) (203) (691) (124) (119) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 18% 42% 1% 48% 14% 26% 21% 14% 21% 21% 18%
Good 13% 6% 12% 27% 4% 25% 12% 12% 22% 17% 10% 12% 16%
OK 35% 39% 38% 26% 36% 24% 40% 31% 35% 42% 37% 35% 28%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 4% 23% 3% 14% 13% 12% 12% 16% 12% 16%
Terrible 19% 32% 18% 2% 36% 0% 20% 18% 10% 14% 17% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (362)  (398)  (226)  (299)  (255)  (448) (221) (185) (186) (207) (361)  (232)
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5F. Trump Tweets May 21, 2019 — Pennsylvania - Don’t forget to get out and VOTE TODAY for Republican Fred Keller for Congress. Fred is Strong
on Crime, Second Amendment, Military, Vets, and Healthcare. He has my Complete and Total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 15% 8% 11% 21% 28% 21% 2% 14% 17%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 16% 12% 15% 14% 16% 10% 10% 6%
OK 32% 26% 34% 29% 35% 40% 30% 20% 31% 31% 34% 36%
Bad 17% 18% 16% 19% 20% 16% 17% 17% 15% 22% 22% 20%
Terrible 20% 20% 15% 24% 21% 20% 17% 21% 16% 35% 20% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (730) (478) (504) (214) (229) (339) (200) (685) (125) (119) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 17% 41% 1% 45% 13% 24% 19% 15% 18% 20% 15%
Good 14% 5% 13% 29% 3% 30% 10% 14% 24% 19% 13% 14% 12%
OK 32% 31% 37% 24% 28% 21% 36% 28% 32% 33% 37% 29% 29%
Bad 17% 28% 16% 4% 30% 3% 18% 17% 16% 16% 15% 17% 21%
Terrible 20% 35% 17% 2% 38% 1% 23% 17% 9% 18% 17% 20% 23%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (363)  (395)  (224)  (302)  (251)  (445) (222) (184) (183) (205) (362)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 21, 2019 — ...Mexico’s attitude is that people from other countries, including Mexico, should have the right to flow into the
U.S. & that U.S. taxpayers should be responsible for the tremendous costs associated w/this illegal migration. Mexico is wrong and | will soon be
giving a response!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 18% 9% 15% 28% 33% 26% 5% 19% 18%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 12% 7% 9% 13% 11% 7% 10% 3%
OK 19% 13% 21% 17% 22% 29% 17% 7% 18% 15% 22% 29%
Bad 19% 19% 18% 20% 21% 21% 18% 17% 18% 29% 18% 16%
Terrible 30% 33% 24% 36% 35% 29% 29% 29% 28% 43% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (736) (479) (512) (218) (226) (343) (204) (692) (125) (121) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 23% 48% 1% 58% 16% 29% 24% 17% 24% 24% 20%
Good 10% 6% 8% 19% 3% 18% 10% 7% 16% 13% 7% 10% 1%
OK 19% 12% 24% 19% 9% 16% 22% 14% 20% 19% 22% 19% 16%
Bad 19% 26% 18% 1% 27% 6% 20% 19% 17% 22% 20% 19% 16%
Terrible 30% 53% 27% 4% 60% 2% 31% 32% 23% 29% 27% 29% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (369)  (398)  (224)  (308)  (251)  (455) (220) (184) (185) (206) (363)  (237)
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5H. Trump Tweets May 21, 2019 — | am very disappointed that Mexico is doing virtually nothing to stop illegal immigrants from coming to our
Southern Border where everyone knows that because of the Democrats, our Inmigration Laws are totally flawed & broken...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 18% 9% 15% 28% 33% 26% 5% 19% 18%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 12% 7% 9% 13% 11% 7% 10% 3%
OK 19% 13% 21% 17% 22% 29% 17% 7% 18% 15% 22% 29%
Bad 19% 19% 18% 20% 21% 21% 18% 17% 18% 29% 18% 16%
Terrible 30% 33% 24% 36% 35% 29% 29% 29% 28% 43% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (736) (479) (512) (218) (226) (343) (204) (692) (125) (121) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 23% 48% 1% 58% 16% 29% 24% 17% 24% 24% 20%
Good 10% 6% 8% 19% 3% 18% 10% 7% 16% 13% 7% 10% 11%
OK 19% 12% 24% 19% 9% 16% 22% 14% 20% 19% 22% 19% 16%
Bad 19% 26% 18% 11% 27% 6% 20% 19% 17% 22% 20% 19% 16%
Terrible 30% 53% 27% 4% 60% 2% 31% 32% 23% 29% 27% 29% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (369)  (398)  (224)  (308)  (251)  (455) (220) (184) (185) (206) (363)  (237)
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51. Trump Tweets May 21, 2019 — To the great people of Kentucky, please go out and vote for Matt Bevin today. Very important. He has done a
fantastic job for you and America! MAGA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 17% 11% 11% 23% 24% 22% 1% 14% 17%
Good 13% 14% 16% 10% 14% 13% 11% 16% 14% 1% 10% 6%
OK 34% 28% 35% 33% 36% 41% 34% 22% 33% 35% 37% 38%
Bad 15% 16% 14% 17% 19% 13% 14% 17% 14% 20% 18% 22%
Terrible 20% 21% 16% 23% 20% 22% 18% 20% 18% 33% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (735) (480) (509) (212) (228) (343) (206) (690) (126) (121) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 18% 40% 0% 46% 14% 22% 21% 16% 18% 20% 16%
Good 13% 6% 11% 27% 5% 27% 9% 15% 20% 15% 10% 14% 13%
OK 34% 31% 40% 28% 27% 24% 38% 30% 35% 35% 42% 31% 29%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 3% 29% 2% 16% 15% 15% 19% 12% 13% 19%
Terrible 20% 36% 17% 2% 39% 1% 23% 19% 9% 16% 18% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (367)  (395) (227)  (306)  (252)  (450) (221) (187) (186) (207) (360)  (236)
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5J. Trump Tweets May 21, 2019 — Just returned to the beautiful @WhiteHouse after a great evening in Pennsylvania! https://t.co/wMeh9k9knv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 20% 13% 17% 25% 28% 26% 5% 16% 12%
Good 16% 18% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 17% 9% 16% 12%
OK 39% 35% 42% 36% 43% 42% 40% 31% 38% 37% 41% 57%
Bad 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 9% 7% 12% 7% 20% 14% 5%
Terrible 15% 15% 12% 17% 19% 17% 12% 13% 13% 29% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (734) (482) (509) (214) (229) (343) (205) (690) (126) (122) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 6% 21% 43% 3% 52% 17% 27% 22% 17% 20% 27% 17%
Good 16% 10% 13% 29% 8% 28% 10% 17% 30% 24% 16% 11% 16%
OK 39% 47% 42% 23% 46% 18% 45% 37% 35% 39% 41% 36% 42%
Bad 9% 13% 9% 3% 15% 1% 9% 6% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9%
Terrible 15% 24% 15% 2% 27% 1% 18% 13% 5% 13% 12% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (366)  (399)  (226)  (304)  (252) (454 (218) (186) (187) (209) (361)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets May 21, 2019 — Megan King, who is running for Superior Court Judge in the Pennsylvania election, has my Full and Total
Endorsement. She is tough on crime and fully understands all aspects of the law. Vote for Megan tomorrow (Tuesday).
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 16% 10% 12% 22% 27% 22% 3% 13% 13%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 11% 13% 16% 15% 16% 10% 11% 11%
OK 35% 30% 37% 33% 41% 44% 33% 23% 34% 35% 38% 43%
Bad 16% 17% 15% 18% 19% 14% 14% 19% 14% 24% 19% 22%
Terrible 17% 17% 13% 20% 18% 18% 15% 16% 15% 28% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (738) (481) (512) (216) (227) (343) (207) (696) (125) (120) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 16% 42% 1% 46% 14% 25% 19% 16% 17% 22% 15%
Good 14% 7% 13% 26% 4% 28% 13% 12% 23% 15% 11% 13% 18%
OK 35% 33% 41% 27% 34% 23% 37% 32% 35% 38% 44% 33% 27%
Bad 16% 28% 14% 3% 28% 3% 18% 14% 12% 17% 12% 16% 20%
Terrible 17% 29% 16% 1% 33% 0% 19% 15% 11% 14% 16% 16% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (368) (397) (228) (305) (255) (453) (221) (187) (189) (208) (359) (237)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets May 21, 2019 — Massive crowds in Pennsylvania tonight. Thank you for joining me! https://t.co/vie0Od0AHHo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 24% 19% 13% 15% 25% 31% 26% 5% 18% 14%
Good 13% 15% 12% 14% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 6% 13% 5%
OK 35% 31% 38% 32% 39% 38% 34% 30% 33% 37% 36% 57%
Bad 13% 12% 1% 15% 14% 16% 12% 10% 11% 22% 20% 7%
Terrible 17% 18% 14% 19% 19% 17% 15% 16% 15% 30% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (735) (483) (507) (215) (227) (343) (205) (691) (126) (120) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 3% 22% 47% 2% 52% 19% 28% 20% 17% 22% 26% 18%
Good 13% 8% 10% 26% 5% 26% 10% 14% 23% 16% 15% 11% 13%
OK 35% 41% 39% 21% 40% 18% 40% 29% 35% 39% 37% 30% 39%
Bad 13% 19% 13% 5% 21% 3% 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 15% 12%
Terrible 17% 29% 15% 1% 32% 1% 18% 16% 10% 15% 15% 18% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (368)  (395) (227)  (307)  (253)  (449) (222) (186) (187) (206) (361)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 21 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets May 21, 2019 — Beautiful evening for a MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN rally tonight in Pennsylvania. Thank you, | love you!
MAGA https://t.co/60qbA5Y5zU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 24% 18% 9% 17% 24% 31% 25% 2% 17% 14%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 16% 8% 13% 12% 13% 7% 15% 4%
OK 37% 33% 38% 36% 41% 45% 35% 27% 36% 36% 37% 55%
Bad 12% 12% 10% 13% 14% 10% 12% 11% 10% 20% 11% 10%
Terrible 19% 19% 15% 22% 19% 20% 17% 19% 16% 35% 19% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (738) (482) (513) (218) (229) (343) (205) (696) (125) (122) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 21% 44% 2% 50% 17% 26% 21% 15% 21% 24% 20%
Good 12% 4% 11% 26% 5% 23% 8% 14% 19% 16% 12% 11% 11%
OK 37% 42% 39% 26% 38% 23% 43% 30% 40% 41% 39% 34% 36%
Bad 12% 19% 11% 2% 20% 1% 11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 11% 13%
Terrible 19% 31% 18% 1% 35% 2% 21% 18% 9% 18% 17% 19% 21%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (368)  (399) (228)  (305)  (254)  (456) (221) (186) (189) (208) (361)  (237)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

May 21 - 22, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 38% 26% 33% 35% 28% 34% 34% 21% 31% 27%
Inappropriate 53% 54% 46% 59% 53% 47% 55% 56% 51% 70% 54% 44%
Not sure 15% 11% 16% 15% 14% 18% 17% 10% 15% 9% 15% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (740) (484) (513) (217) (228) (345) (207) (698) (126) (121) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 14% 29% 62% 8% 68% 25% 33% 46% 33% 33% 33% 29%
Inappropriate 53% 81% 47% 23% 89% 15% 59% 56% 42% 55% 53% 51% 55%
Not sure 15% 5% 25% 14% 2% 17% 16% 12% 12% 13% 14% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (370) (398) (229) (306) (255) (457) (222) (186) (188) (209) (364) (236)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 41% 43% 30% 38% 40% 33% 36% 40% 23% 33% 26%
No 49% 47% 41% 55% 48% 42% 51% 53% 45% 64% 54% 41%
Not sure 15% 12% 16% 15% 15% 18% 16% 11% 15% 12% 13% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (739) (484) (512) (216) (228) (345) (207) (696) (126) (122) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 19% 33% 67% 14% 74% 27% 41% 55% 38% 39% 36% 32%
No 49% 73% 45% 20% 79% 14% 57% 48% 33% 46% 49% 48% 52%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 13% 7% 12% 16% 11% 12% 16% 12% 16% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (370)  (397)  (229)  (307)  (255)  (457) (221) (187) (187) (209) (363)  (237)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 21 - 22, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.401 to 2.061,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.267.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.

You
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